Excellence of Research Award received by Dr Ram Niwas Choudhary ARS, AAU, Dhandhuka

Ram Niwas Choudhary, Assistant Research Scientist & Unit Head Agricultural Research Station, Anand Agricultural University, Dhandhuka, received an **Excellence of Research Award** honored by SGT University Gurugram, ISAHRD, Chandigarh for outstanding contribution made in research work on the occasion of *International Conference on "Innovative approaches in Agricultural, Horticultural and allied Science* on 29-31 March, 2023 which is organized by SGT University & Just agricultural – the magazine, at SGT University, Gurugram, Chandigarh



The Executive Committee of the Society confers it's

Excellence of Research Award

Dr. Ram Niwas Choudhary

Assistant Professor

Anand Agricultural University, Anand

For outstanding contribution in the field of Agronomy

On the occasion of

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE "Innovative approaches in Agriculture,

Horticulture & allied Sciences"

29-31 March, 2023

jointly organized by

SGT UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM (ICAR Accredited) ISAHRD, CHANDIGARH

Just Agriculture-the Magazine at SGT University, Gurugram.

Dr. D.P.S. BADWAL President, ISAHRD

ISAHRD/2023/575 Certificate No.

<u>></u>









Indian Society of Agriculture & Horticulture Research Development, Chandigarh (Regd.)

Excellence of Research Award



Agronomy

Dr. Ram Niwas Choudhary

Assistant Professor
Anand Agricultural University, Anand

International Conference on "Innovative Approaches in Agriculture, Horticulture & Allied Sciences"

29-31 March, 2023

.

SGT University, Gurugram Just Agriculture Edu. Group ISAHRD, Chandigarh